<u>Winslow Township School District</u> Before & After School Childcare Program 20 Coopers Folly Road, Atco, New Jersey 08004 Phone: 856-767-2850 ext.7531 Fax: 856-809-4118 <u>maccarellaj@winslow-schools.com</u>

Dear Parents & Guardians:

Registration is now available for the 2021/2022 Before & After School Program for those students entering Kindergarten to those entering Grade 6.

To ensure before and/or after school care on the first day your child is attending school, please be sure to have your completed registration form along with payment to the BASP Office as soon as possible. We do offer open enrollment; however, a child's participation start date will commence approximately two weeks from receipt of a completed registration form and payment returned to the Before & After School Childcare Program Office.

\$35.00 Registration fee per family

\$145.00 Before School care (AM) opens 6:30am- per child- per month \$145.00 After School care (PM) closes 6:30pm - per child- per child \$245.00 Before & After School care (AM&PM) - per child per month \$115.00 Flex Tickets Booklet- please call office for details

Check or money order should be made payable to Winslow Twp. BOE. This is the only form of payment accepted. Please be sure both sides of your registration form are completed, signed and dated. You MUST supply one local emergency contact/pick up person.

All BASP registration forms and or payments can be mailed to:

Winslow Township School District Attn: Before & After School Childcare Program 20 Coopers Folly Road Atco, NJ 08004

If you have any questions or concerns, please call or email to phone/address listed above.

Thank you! Winslow Township Before & After School Staff